Deon Gericke

Subject: Unopposed Motion Court Before Justice Maubane AJ : 02 june 2022
Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start: Thu 2022/06/02 10:00

End: Thu 2022/06/02 16:30

Show Time As: Tentative

Recurrence: {none)

Organizer: Rose Selepe

Dear Legal Practitioners

Directives for Unopposed Motioris 31 Mav 2022 & 02 June 2022 Before the Honourable Justice Maubane AJ.

Jncpposed motions applications before the Honourable Justice Maubane AJ will be conducted virtually, MS Teams.
link attached below.

Kindly ensure that all the relevant documents are uploaded on caselines, Including the practice note, notice of set-
down, proof of service, draft order and the compliance affidavits by no later than Sunday, 28 May 2022 at 16h00

failing which may resul* to the removal of the matter.

The draft order refiecting all the relevant information i.e. the name of the Judge and the date of the hearing must be
emailed to RSelepe@iudiciary.org.za.

in the event that the Judge grants an amended draft order, same must be uploaded immediately under a separate
section on caselines named “amended draft order” in word format.

Please ensure that the case number on the draft order and its content are correct.

Removals should be communicated by email to RSelepe@judiciary.org.za.

Parties appearing in perscn or counsel, without access to the electronic platform, kindly attend to court 6G or 6F for
assistance.

Regards,

Rose Selepe




Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app
Click here i ioin the meeiing

£ ogind ey Tof

Disclaimar

The information containz=d in this communicetion from the sender is confidential. It is intended sofely for use by the recipient and
olherc authorizad to receive it. If you ére wal Lhe rocipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
acuon i rzledion of the contents of this InfLrmi=tion is strictly prohibited and may be unfawful.

-----

Soﬁwar& acra ‘"'arwre {Saas) fc busu* LS, Drov .mg a safer and more useful place for your human generated data Specializing |n
Securivy, archivirz and complizrze. To find cut w02 Click Here.




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES}

02 JUNE 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAUBANE Al

75. AS BYNEVELDT VS RAF 63414/21

76. M A MOIJELA+1 VS S L MOIJELA+2 18122/21

77. STD BANK LTD VS I K SEREME 31326/21

78. N N VENTER+1 VS F P KGOPA+1 3828/22

79. NDPP 48272/21

80. SSDS LTD VS C RANKIN+1 52811/22
|

81. W K RUTHERFORD VS RAF 3563/18 1
]
!

82. NEDBANK LTD VS G J VOSLOO 54830/21

83. U A GOUWS VS R SPIES 16009/22




84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

20.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

EX PARTE: L P VAN BILJON

LION MATCH PRODUCTS

EX PARTE: H C SNYMAN+1

FNB BANKLTD

Z PRINSLOO

S S VAN NIEKERK

C MCROPANE

BMW FINANCIAL

EX PARTE: 1 SHIBAMBO

STD BANK LTD

M J BARNARD

L M MAHOME

VS

VS

VS

VS

A

VS

VS

VS

VS

SKYNET SUPER MARKET

TT MABAYA+1

A DODD

RAF

P NDLOVU+1

L MOEKETSI

K K NGAKANE+3

J S VAN NIEKEERK

TM MAHOME

15079/22

11122722

63055/21

91648/19

7405/22

9387/21

5489/22

93879/19

11808/22

50297/19

9815/22

38803/21




96. T JIYANE Vs RAF 46546/17

97. ANGLOWEALTH SHARIAH VS HABERDASHERY CC+4 21800/21

98. 1 H RABIE Vs RAF 4274/22

99. E N NDALA Vs I MTHATHI+1 61075/21

100. N J LOUBSER &) W LOUBSER 19134/22

101. ABSA TRUST LTD VS RAF 4270/22

102. M L NHLENYAMA VS MIN OF POLICE 75551/16

103. EX PARTE: R J HARMSE 15080/22

104. EX PARTE: M C SUTHERLAND 26586/22

105. £ E DU PLESSIS VS A N DU PLESSIS 55926/16

106. ABSA BANK LTD VS N D BARRETT+1 22382/21 ‘
i
0

107. ABSA BANK LTD VS W P CEBEKHULU 4846/21 |

108. O I MOTSHWAEDI VS RAF 51195/20




108. SB GUARANTEE VS S L VAN NIEKERK 41827/21

110. EX PARTE: P M FOUCHE 15109/22

ES

15467/22

111 S BOKABA VS 5 MASINGA




