Deon Gericke

Subject: Location:	Unopposed Motion Court Before Justice Maubane AJ: 02 June 2022 Microsoft Teams Meeting				
Start: End: Show Time As:	Thu 2022/06/02 10:00 Thu 2022/06/02 16:30 Tentative				
Recurrence:	(none)				
Organizer:	Rose Selepe				
Dear Legal Practitioners					
Directives for Unopposed Motions	31 May 2022 & 02 June 2022 Before the Honourable Justice Maubane AJ.				
Unopposed motions applied Link attached below.	cations before the Honourable Justice Maubane AJ will be conducted virtually, MS Teams				
	elevant documents are uploaded on caselines, Including the practice note, notice of set- ift order and the compliance affidavits by no later than Sunday, 29 May 2022 at 16h00 the removal of the matter.				
3. The draft order reflecting a emailed to RSelepe@judio	Il the relevant information i.e. the name of the Judge and the date of the hearing must be iary.org.za.				
In the event that the Judge section on caselines name	grants an amended draft order, same must be uploaded immediately under a separate d "amended draft order" in word format.				
5. Please ensure that the case	e number on the draft order and its content are correct.				
6. Removals should be comm	unicated by email to RSelepe@judiciary.org.za.				
 Parties appearing in person assistance. 	or counsel, without access to the electronic platform, kindly attend to court 6G or 6F for				
Regards,					
Rose Selepe					

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Learn More | Meeting options

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

02 JUNE 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAUBANE AJ

75. A S BYNEVELDT	VS	RAF	63414/21
76. M A MOJELA+1	VS	S L MOJELA+2	18122/21
77. STD BANK LTD	VS	J K SEREME	31326/21
78. N N VENTER+1	VS	F P KGOPA+1	3828/22
79. NDPP			48272/21
80. SSDS LTD	VS	C RANKIN+1	52811/22
81. W K RUTHERFORD	VS	RAF	3563/18
82. NEDBANK LTD	VS	G J VOSLOO	54830/21
83. U A GOUWS	VS	R SPIES	16009/22

84. EX PARTE: L P VAN BILION			15079/22
85. LION MATCH PRODUCTS	VS	SKYNET SUPER MARKET	11122/22
86. EX PARTE: H C SNYMAN+1			63055/21
87. FNB BANK LTD	VS	TT MABAYA+1	91648/19
88. Z PRINSLOO	VS	A DODD	7405/22
89. S S VAN NIEKERK	VS	RAF	9387/21
90. C MCROPANE	VS	P NDLOVU+1	5489/22
91. BMW FINANCIAL	VS	L MOEKETSI	93879/19
92. EX PARTE: J SHIBAMBO			11808/22
93. STD BANK LTD	VS	K K NGAKANE+3	50297/19
94. M J BARNARD	VS	J S VAN NIEKEERK	9815/22
95. L M MAHOME	VS	Т М МАНОМЕ	38803/21

96. TJI	YANE	VS	RAF	465 46/1 7
97. ANG	GLOWEALTH SHARIAH	VS	HABERDASHERY CC+4	21800/21
98. JH F	RABIE	VS	RAF	4274/22
99. E N I	NDALA	VS	J M THATHI+1	61075/21
100.	N J LOUBSER	VS	W LOUBSER	19134/22
101.	ABSA TRUST LTD	VS	RAF	4270/22
102.	M L NHLENYAMA	VS	MIN OF POLICE	75551/16
103.	EX PARTE: R J HARMS	SE		15080/22
104.	EX PARTE: M C SUTHE	ERLAND		26586/22
105.	E E DU PLESSIS	VS	A N DU PLESSIS	55926/16
106.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	N D BARRETT+1	22382/21
107.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	W P CEBEKHULU	4846/21
108.	O J MOTSHWAEDI	VS	RAF	51199/20

109.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	S L VAN NIEKERK	41827/21
110.	EX PARTE: P M FOUCHE			15109/22
111.	S BOKABA	VS	S MASINGA	15467/22